�
Mar21-07 Rev O                                              SP6265 Dual Low-Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator                                       © 2007 Sipex Corporation
                SP6265 Solved by
TM
Dual Low-Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator
The SP6265 dual, low dropout, linear regulators operate up to 5.5V input and deliver up to �50mA /  �50mA output
current per regulator.  It has a bypass pin option which allows users to decouple the bandgap reference for reducing
the output noise.  Low dropout voltage and low quiescent current(70µA typ.) make them ideal for battery powered

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein.  Sipex does not assume
any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey
any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
Solved by
TM
   Part Number
Voltage Pin3/
Pin4
Trait
Voltage
Accuracy
Operating
Temperature
Range
Package Marking* Packing
Quantity
SP6265AEK1-L/TR V1=1.8V
V2=2.5V
Bypass/
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC TSOT-26 X9WW 3,000
Tape & Reel
SP6265BEK1-L/TR V1=1.8V
V2=2.8V
Bypass/
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC TSOT-26 Y9WW 3,000
Tape & Reel
SP6265FEK1-L/TR V1=1.8V
V2=2.5V
Dual
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC TSOT-26 DAWW 3,000
Tape & Reel
SP6265GEK1-L/TR V1=1.8V
V2=2.8V
Dual
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC TSOT-26 EAWW 3,000
Tape & Reel
SP6265HEK1-L/TR V1=1.8V
V2=3.3V
Dual
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC TSOT-26 FAWW 3,000
Tape & Reel
SP6265JEK1-L/TR V1=2.85V
V2=2.85V
Dual
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC TSOT-26 GAWW 3,000
Tape & Reel
SP6265KEK1-L/TR V1=3.0V
V2=3.0V
Dual
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC TSOT-26 HAWW 3,000
Tape & Reel
SP6265LER-L/TR V1=1.8V
V2=2.5V
Dual
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC DFN8 6265LEWWX 1,000
Tape & Reel
SP6265MER-L/TR V1=1.8V
V2=2.8V
Dual
Enable 1.5%  -40ºC to +85ºC DFN8 6265MEWWX 1,000
Tape & Reel